## ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Mr. FUNG Wang Kee had failed to comply with Regulation 19(1) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. FUNG Wang Kee, being a registered electrical worker (Registration No. W065726), in or about May 2014, while carrying out electrical works in House 9A, Tai Tan, Pak Tam Chung, Sai Kung, New Territories failed to certify the fixed electrical installation after completion of alteration or addition and before it was energised for use to confirm that the requirements of the Ordinance had been met.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded Mr. FUNG Wang Kee.

22 April 2016

LAI Hon-chung for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services